# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3591448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MR PETER CHRISTIAN SUNDT	06/09/2015	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CIBOLO PRESS LLC
Street Address:	230 ARBORWAY
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77057

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14925972	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-686-7676

Email: ken@patentstuff.com **Correspondent Name:** KENNETH A. RODDY Address Line 1: 2916 WEST T.C. JESTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH A. RODDY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth A. Roddy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Pill-Splitter-Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 036988 FRAME: 0070 503544821

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Docket Number (Optional)

Whereas, I. <u>Peter Christian Sundt</u>, of <u>230 Arborway</u>, <u>Houston</u>, <u>TX 77057</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a <u>MULTIPLE PILL OR TABLET SPLITTER</u>, for which a U.S. Patent Application is being filed; and I am now the sole owner of said invention and patent application; and

Whereas, <u>CIBOLO PRESS, LLC</u>, of <u>230 Arborway</u>, <u>Houston</u>, <u>TX 77057</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged. I by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest to the said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, and to file patent applications in foreign countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any patents are granted thereon, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Peter Christ	tian Stradt 💛	٧	Ch.	14/4	on the second	
Dec 9.	Jan-	20 l	<b>5</b>			
		······································				

PATENT REEL: 036988 FRAME: 0071

**RECORDED: 10/28/2015**